SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
December 28, 2011

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk and Street Improvements

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.54 on June 14, 2011, the Board entered into a contract
with Black Rock Construction Company of Brea, California, for the construction of sidewalk and
street improvements on Ben Nevis Boulevard from Conning Street to 200" east of Lindsay
Street, in the unincorporated community of Glen Avon.

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $222,052 | In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Redevelopment Agency Funds (78%), SB 821 Local Positions To Be []
Transportation Funds (21%), Jurupa Community Service District (1%) Deleted Per A-30
There were no general funds used in this project. Requires 4/5 Vote |:|

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

X Policy

m Policy

[1 Consent
[] Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 6/14/11, ltem 3.54 | District: 2/2 | Agenda Number: 3 3
® 2

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK GF THE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk and Street Improvements
December 28, 2011

Page 2 of 2

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on August 5, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order C0-0534.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $246,970.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - -6.3% ($15,668.85)
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $231,301.15
* Quantity Adjustments -3.7% ($9,248.53)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 89.9% $222,052.62
Expenditures
Total Progress Payments - $220,512.78
Estimated Pending Payments $1,539.84
Total Expenditures $222,052.62
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°T FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP #1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: __STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Sidewalk construction and street improvements
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Black Rock Construction

Street or legal description of site: Ben Nevis Bivd. from Conning St. to 200" East of Lindsay St.
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

S$

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman _of the governing board of the County of Riverside __, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




e cr
\\\N.\N\ AR

\ amyeudis
adA] somosay

@Pm&\N al Ay

g Féso-ooZ w4

odb L5 WY

coc e aida

QO9GZ P

\Rﬁcou woeig

TVAOCUddY INTFWAVL Y] =7 \ s q \ N\\\ paacuddy Sjewuns3 sy uo sapguend
Ag uonepodsuel| Jo Jojoanq ‘zatad O uenp
:6|qeAed sjunoaoy Aq paasoey 98681 10} aleq peAciddy sjewys3 siyy
98'68¢'L$ *INIWAVd SIHL 3NA TVLOL
000 ‘3ONVIIdWOD NON HO8v1 SS31
05°197'864 ‘IDIOANI ATSNOIATND SST1 SI'L0e'L€zS JoeUOD papusy %Sk :pesde|3 awi %
9€'/18'661$ 31va 04 3nd 101 00°0.6'9v2$ Jas3u0) Jeuibuo x4 :pasn sheg
9z's0z'eT %01 ‘NOILNILIY SST1 %96 :8je|dwod § % 0z ‘jejolang -~ "Adng “Jsuod 4O
29'250'222% ‘31vQ O ¥HOM 40 INTVA TVL0L LG8 :eleq pu3 0 :pappy skeqg Aq paxaeyn
L5 aleq vels oz :sheq Buppom 33y :Aq apepyy
29'250'zez ¥3'6E5'L [ SL'LOE‘LES (g8'899'51) 00°0.6'9¥2 TVLIOL LO3r0Ud
uiny Wnowy Rnuenp wnoWy | Agueng Junoury Rpueng Junouwy 20d Wi VEND | siun Uoqdnosag Wwey) ON
% @0 0L GjEWGST [E01 PATLOINY 0L PATLOGY SBUEID PequUOD lewbug way
1102 ‘SZ sequisaon ‘oL 12826 ¥ 'eeug iz 'ams ‘Ao 900-50-1} :"ON I9EJUD:
1402 ‘9Z 3snBay fwouy enuaay uedsud ‘N Z82 ISSMpPY ¥£50-00 "ON 2efoud
eul4 ¢ "ON SRSy uonongsuoy N0 youig Cﬁg-yﬂﬂ

Aespury 40 35u3,00 01 1994 BUJUUOD WL 190[0)d HIRMIRIS RIEAOINOE BN USE 119310

Lozt

'd €J0€ 133HS

S

F0ISYIAIN 40 ALNNOD - GHODTY LVWLLST SSITHD0UD




- oy

%004 (58665 000't- + [saBES- log't- 59°665- 00't- N sgees 0 [ 1OV | o 2omd 802 NOLYSNAINO g LT ) Gk
%L1 |00'000%E 0001 oo'oL __ 0070081 00's 00°008°L 0000C 6 v3 3avaO 0L X08 ¥31IN dALVM ISNravy | 62
VIN | 000661~ ooe- 00°0S6'F 00059 € v3 } 00D 2 30VHO O1 IIOHNVA Lsnrav | 82
|
VIN | , 00°000°0L-  {00'L- ‘ 00°000'01 00°000'01 1 v4 1 020 2 MHOM d3.10341d SNOINVTIZOSIN | L2
%vZl |00°02S 002s oo'es | 00°02F 0oey | 00°02¥ 0o'oL t14 v3 (IAILOTT4TY) ¥INYYN INTWIAV | 92
|
%¥v0l |00°06€ 009¢ 00'9¢ 00'5.¢ oo'se _ 00'6.¢E 00'GH 274 1408 DAY LINIFWAV OILLSYIdOWNIHL | 62
yiny JuUNowy Apuenp Junowy RRUEND unouy AnuenD noury 8aUd yun Anueng sun [ wiay ON
% 8jEQ 0L SJEWNST [60L PeZIOyNY [Ej0L PIZUCYNY BOUBYD | J0BqUOD [eubug way
1102 '5Z JoquiaroN £ 12826 vo 'eug iz 'eyms AuD 800-50-1 1 ~ON }ornuO)|
1402 '9Z 35nBny ‘woig snuaay usdepd "N ZaZ PRY $£50-0 *'oN 339faud Hunog)
Rp—— S joan;
. b gt ] 2 Aespur] Jo 1$e3 007 01 1880S BujuLO) WO 196[aid NEMODS RIEASINOG SIARN Uegd "._bm..on

LroziLLiiL

J

3QISYIAIY 40 ALNNOD - QHOOTY SLYLLST SSIUD0YI




%001 |00°00€ o000z o000z 00°00€ cooe | 00'00E 00'st [¢74 1408 3dIYLS OI44VHL JILSYIHOWEIHL | +2

%G6 (05725} 00'029'L 000/9't | 0SZLE'L 00'0sL'L | 0SCLE'L S2°0 0sL't 41 (LVOO-2) 3dI¥LS Dld4vHL INIVd | €2
%001 |00°0SL'L 002 o0 | 00'0sL'L 002 | 00°0S2'L 00°05¢ 3 va QNIX NI 3LVO/ZONT ONLLSIXI 30VIdIH/FAA0NTY | 22
ey i : e , g " AYM
%S6 (00°0VL'} 00'8e 00'8¢ _ 00°002'L oo'or _ 00°002'L 00°0¢ [1}4 Exl 40 LHOIM MIN ANIHIE OL JONI< ONILSE aLvooTay | L2
%SZ2 |00°00G'2 00'0s4 00°051 | 00'000'0L 00002 _ 00°000°0L 00°05 00Z 41 QNIM NI 3LVO/3ON3H ONILSIXT 30V 1dIM/AA0NTY | 02
%001 |00°0S1 0001 o'l | 00054 00’k | 00051 007051 I va NOIS JaISAVOd 31v0013d | 61
" ! 1 002 B (NIFIIL
- . . o | - . - - e - | - g . -
%001 |00'9£9'L 00°¥9¢ 00'v9E _ 00'8E8'L 00'v9e Alo0eL't 00°98€- _ 00°6.€'€ 0S¥ 0SL | 1dOS | 0o AING 3LTHONOD 09d .0} INTWIAYA 31380N0s |
%10} |D0'00E'Y 00’098 00098 | 00°0Se'Y 00'0s8 | ooosz'y 00's 058 1408 (602 SD) (MILLND SSONO) ALTHONOD HONIN | 21
%001 (00°166'8 00°866'L DO'BEE'L 7 00'000'6 00000'2 _ 00'000'6 128 0002 | 1d0S (202 S4O) (AVMIAIHQ) FLIYONOD HONIW | 9L
|
%004 |00°000°2 ooz 00¢ | 00°000'2 ooz | 00°000'2 000004 z v3 (v 35V ‘£0¥ SHO) (dWVA BHND) ILTHONOD HONIN | Si
%86 (¥6'091'0C SZ'1EE'L 00'SL5'9  1(69'620°C rm.wmn 00°529'02 00'008'L | 00's29'02 sre 00S'2 | 1408 (Lot 2 00v SHD) (N TYMIQIS) FLIUONOO HONIN | b1
| |
%001 |0S'2E4'L) 00°S6€'L 00°56€"L _ 00'005'LL 00'00%" L | 00005'LL oselL oov'L Exl (002 s:0) (M3LLNS ANV EAND) ILIUONGI HONIW | €L
. " P . - . ! : . } 000 ¥ (SNOLLISNVHL ANV SNI-3IL AYMIAIANYINY
%001 {00°858"} og'se og'se 7 00'85E"E og'8E ~|00eV L 021 00008’ 00'se 08 | ldos SNOINVTTIOSIAY ALTUONOD LIVHASY Iovid | ©F
%001 (00°0Sy 00'st 00'S}h | 00'05Y 00'skE 00°0S¥ 000€ Sk 41 (212 S49) (.9) 3NIA ILIYONOD LTVHASY IOVId | LI
| |
%16 |00°'L0E'CS LO'E2S [ Logoras _ 0000525 00'6.S | 00°005'25 00004 <714 NOL (S1°0) XIN LOH ¥388NY LTVHJSY | 01
%ZL0L (0B'8LF'PL 12084 [FA 1 | 00'005'EL 00'0S4 7 00°00S°EL 00°06 051 NOL (SZT0) LTVAHSYXIW LOH | 6
%86 |SLESE'Y oLzeL oL'zer _ 05'290' 00'sel 05°290's 05°L€ SEL AD 3SVA ALVOIUOOV ZSSYTIO | 8
| !
%901 (88'656'LL 0S'GIE'S 0S'SLE'S | 00'052'LL 00°000'S 7 00°0SZ'LL sce 000G [ QADS [(NIW:ZL'0) LNSWIAVA ILIHONOD 1TVHASY aNVId @100 | 2
o S . ’ _ et . - " SSIANMDIHL 00d - TYAOWIH ONIHINDIY NOILD3S
%L6 [00°'129'92 0€°08E 0E08¢ __ 000062 00°02¥ “ 00°00%'62 0002 ozy AD 2ITHONOD ONIGNTINI] NOLLVAYOXE Avmavost | ©
%001 (00'000'8L 00'L 0ot _ 00°000°81L oo'L 00°000'81 00°000'8L L s1 ONIESNYOD ANV ONIMVID | S
|
%001 |00°000's 00t 00'L ‘ 00'000'F 00'L | 00000 00°000'% 3 s1 INIwalvavisna | ¢
%001 |00°000' 00'L 00'L 00'000'€ 00 | 00000°€ 00'000' L S1 AlddNS ¥3LVM dOI3AIa | €
%001 |00°000'8 o'k o't i 00°000'8 00’4 | 00°000'8 00000'8 L Sl W3ALSAS TOMINOD Jiddvl | 2
%001 |00°000'8 00't 0o’k | 00'000'8 0oL 00°000'8 00°000'8 3 s TOHLNOD NOILNTIOd H3LYM | |
|
yiny junawy Anuenp Anueng Junowy Anuenp junowry Aluend JuNoLY Apuent 1 unowny =i TRueEnn SHun 1 [ ON
% @jeQ 01 e)ewnNsS |Qoy snomaig slewns3 siyy paszuoyiny jg10g pazuayiny umcmzo Pejuod [eubuo way
110Z 'SZ JoquisacN oL 12826 ¥ ‘Baug dz ‘aes Ao 800-50-1 | “ON J9EQUOY)
1102 '9Z 3snbny ‘wauy enuaay uedsu) N Z8Z wRAppY ¥E50-00 "oN 1efoid Quno)
. gewnssy uopegUos bl
e . UORANLISUOD H20H Yorid Kespu jo Jsey 1.00Z 0 309418 Bujuuio wo.4 308fosd NIEMODIS PIBAGINOG SIAON ueg "._bm_.ozu
LLOTLLLL 0 d £40 L 133HS JAISHIAM 40 ALNNOD - QYOOI AUVWLLST SSIUD0NI




Ben Nevis Sidewalk
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 11-05-008
Work Order No. C0-0534
Contract Amount $246,970.00
Single Maximum CCO $24,697.00
Maximum CCO's $24,697.00 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO %  Classification
1 -$15,668.85 Trans. Director -$15,668.85 -6.34%  -6.34% Extra/Unavoidable
-$15,668.85 -6.34%
New Authorized Contract Total $231,301.15
Total CCO Dollars To Date -$15,668.85

Total % Increased by CCO's -6.34%



,fa,o
o«@
&
v —~——= (D=
= A3TY
Qo AV
- NOQHO09
< 1S 9NIN34 AVM | HLINNIHN
Mw 1S NOLNVIS
(]
- 3 3 S
N 1S H3LNNH T w| 1S 83INMH@ \ 2
O 5 Z 5\
= o o
w 2l E n % Z
- = m M = MW
M IS T36AVD w | LS| 1138anvD 2
i (3]
o zi 2 »
4l
(5]
1S AVSGNIT ; #
¢ 15 |AVSONIT
// S 9NINNOD
1S ONINNOD &
% o
S Y
a4 39vIIA AHINNOD pm.w
1S NIvg S
&

NOT TO SCALE




